WEST BLOOMFIELD TOWN BOARD Workshop Meeting September 23, 2020

Present: Supervisor Campbell, Councilmembers Carey, DeSanctis, Travis Councilman Harman attended remotely Also Present: Town Clerk Mary Grundman, Highway Superintendent Jeff Ball, Fire Department members: Gary Lewis, John MacKenzie, Doug Kostik

Supervisor Campbell opened the meeting at 7:01pm.

RESOLUTION #87

Code Enforcement Officer's Report

The Code Enforcement Officer's report was discussed. Councilman Travis made the resolution to accept the report, seconded by Councilman Carey.

Adopted: Ayes – Campbell, Carey, DeSanctis, Harman, Travis Nays – None Resolves that the Code Enforcement Officer's report is accepted as presented.

2021 Budget

The Board discussed the budget. Supervisor Campbell asked the representatives from the Fire Departments for their thoughts on the budget and the distribution of the Fire Department funds. Members explained the need for equipment, turn out gear and insurance requirements. They advised the Board that the two departments are meeting regularly and training together. Supervisor Campbell asked how they would like to divide the funds for 2021. Both Departments agreed to split the funds equally. The Highway budget was discussed. Supervisor Campbell advised the Board he would have the Tentative Budget to the Clerk by September 30th, for distribution to the Board.

RESOLUTION #88 <u>Close Meeting</u> At 8:27 pm., Councilman DeSanctis made the resolution to close the meeting, seconded by Councilman Travis. Adopted: Ayes – Campbell, Carey, DeSanctis, Harman, Travis Nays – None Resolves that the meeting is closed.

Respectfully Submitted,

Mary Grundman Town Clerk